
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
Dec. 22, 4th Saturday SASS Shoot 

 
Match Final Overall Results Main Match 

 
Saturday, December 22, 2012 6:14:17 PM Shoot Date: 12/22/2012 

Match  ALIAS  Category Final 
 

Stage 1  
 

Stage 2  
 

Stage 3  
 

Stage 4  
 

Stage 5  
 

Stage 6  
 

Final  
Final Time  

 
Time  

 
Time  

 
Time  

 
Time  

 
Time 

 
Time 

 
1 

 
Badger S 1 27.84 21.97 21.34 24.28 25.34 22.28 143.05 

 
2 

 
Knight Creek Ranger COW 1 28.03 21.94 17.85 23.79 23.64 32.90 148.15 

 
3 

 
Onray FC 1 28.37 27.09 22.32 27.24 31.15 26.28 162.45 

 
4 

 
Trigger Happy Ted SS 1 30.41 27.16 30.42 30.74 33.54 25.20 177.47 

 
5 

 
Lodan B. Fast D 1 26.71 32.96 37.70 30.79 28.26 27.25 183.67 

 
6 

 
Short Barrels SS 2 30.00 28.85 29.54 39.43 29.99 27.87 185.68 

 
7 

 
I B Oneye GF 1 28.18 41.07 23.23 28.57 34.17 31.82 187.04 

 
8 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard SS 3 30.62 31.73 24.85 35.23 36.95 36.37 195.75 

 
9 

 
El Pueblo SS 4 25.98 25.09 36.25 48.56 30.99 30.07 196.94 

 
10 

 
Wild Horse John FCD 1 33.91 34.25 24.78 37.81 42.17 28.52 201.44 

 
11 

 
Havoc SS 5 33.01 32.56 37.09 33.47 35.85 29.89 201.87 

 
12 

 
Sheriff Leming SS 6 34.76 39.63 31.17 32.66 38.57 32.62 209.41 

 
13 

 
Diamond Clint ES 1 40.57 42.17 27.77 37.53 38.95 33.17 220.16 

 
14 

 
Spades CC 1 29.04 37.64 38.43 44.64 44.84 27.20 221.79 

 
15 

 
Sentry SS 7 35.74 36.24 32.69 38.26 42.43 40.20 225.56 

 
16 

 
JR Hammer WRA 1 37.95 36.25 37.41 35.91 50.49 37.80 235.81 

 
17 

 
Welby Kid SS 8 47.25 39.46 43.61 38.34 37.93 32.80 239.39 

 
18 

 
Marshall Jack Murphy SD 1 37.39 36.18 37.03 55.83 41.89 36.20 244.52 

 
19 

 
Kid Canyon WRA 2 40.82 46.14 42.89 47.01 40.72 32.82 250.40 

 
20 

 
Kid Bucklin 49 1 35.99 71.50 38.21 39.27 38.22 34.59 257.78 

 
21 

 
Hashknife Jake 49 2 68.20 41.81 37.75 33.64 42.34 53.19 276.93 

 
22 

 
Spittin' Brass CC 2 63.00 49.24 46.73 43.18 32.56 44.29 279.00 

 
23 

 
Twisted Angel LWRA 1 46.52 45.04 55.20 52.37 58.52 45.67 303.32 

 
24 

 
Y. B. Normal LD 1 39.05 76.74 37.72 69.10 52.83 38.02 313.46 

 
25 

 
Deacon Pawnee S 2 61.23 54.81 46.21 55.43 77.66 58.60 353.94 

 
26 

 
High Plains Brewer COW 2 67.04 55.73 50.59 65.99 67.11 57.55 364.01 

 
27 

 
Misty Rider LSS 1 49.77 68.86 49.75 75.18 69.98 54.17 367.71 

 
28 

 
Big Tim D 2 74.01 54.36 64.04 81.47 73.08 58.70 405.66 

 
29 

 
Deadeye Dawnie COWG 1 62.09 54.50 62.22 81.96 118.48 49.43 428.68 

 
30 

 
Cheyenne Ryder FC 2 74.90 61.75 78.31 95.40 75.27 75.58 461.21 

 
31 

 
Kid Pat 49 3 82.21 82.02 67.78 77.63 94.43 112.51 516.58 

 

Individual Stage Results  
Stage Number: 

1 
El Pueblo 25.98 

2 
Knight Creek Ranger 21.94 

3 
Knight Creek Ranger 17.85 

4 
Knight Creek Ranger 23.79 

5 
Knight Creek Ranger 23.64 

6 
Badger 22.28 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 
Misses: 26 21 26 25 22 24 

Penalties: 0 1 1 1 0 1 
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Average Stage Time: 39.37 39.99 35.19 42.76 44.14 36.89 
 

Final Results by Category Main Match 
Category  Stage 1  

 
Stage 2  

 
Stage 3  

 
Stage 4  

 
Stage 5  

 
Stage 6  

 
Totals  

Standing ALIAS  Match Final Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time  

  
 Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 
1 

 
Diamond Clint 13 40.57 42.17 27.77 37.53 38.95 33.17 220.16 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

 
1 

 
Badger 1 27.84 21.97 21.34 24.28 25.34 22.28 143.05 

 
2 

 
Deacon Pawnee 25 61.23 54.81 46.21 55.43 77.66 58.60 353.94 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Misty Rider 27 49.77 68.86 49.75 75.18 69.98 54.17 367.71 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Trigger Happy Ted 4 30.41 27.16 30.42 30.74 33.54 25.20 177.47 

 
2 

 
Short Barrels 6 30.00 28.85 29.54 39.43 29.99 27.87 185.68 

 
3 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard 8 30.62 31.73 24.85 35.23 36.95 36.37 195.75 

 
4 

 
El Pueblo 9 25.98 25.09 36.25 48.56 30.99 30.07 196.94 

 
5 

 
Havoc 11 33.01 32.56 37.09 33.47 35.85 29.89 201.87 

 
6 

 
Sheriff Leming 12 34.76 39.63 31.17 32.66 38.57 32.62 209.41 

 
7 

 
Sentry 15 35.74 36.24 32.69 38.26 42.43 40.20 225.56 

 
8 

 
Welby Kid 17 47.25 39.46 43.61 38.34 37.93 32.80 239.39 

 
Category: 

 
Senior Duelist 

 
1 

 
Marshall Jack Murphy 18 37.39 36.18 37.03 55.83 41.89 36.20 244.52 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Onray 3 28.37 27.09 22.32 27.24 31.15 26.28 162.45 

 
2 

 
Cheyenne Ryder 30 74.90 61.75 78.31 95.40 75.27 75.58 461.21 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Wild Horse John 10 33.91 34.25 24.78 37.81 42.17 28.52 201.44 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Spades 14 29.04 37.64 38.43 44.64 44.84 27.20 221.79 

 
2 

 
Spittin' Brass 22 63.00 49.24 46.73 43.18 32.56 44.29 279.00 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
I B Oneye 7 28.18 41.07 23.23 28.57 34.17 31.82 187.04 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Duelist 

 
1 

 
Y. B. Normal 24 39.05 76.74 37.72 69.10 52.83 38.02 313.46 

 
Category: 

 
Duelist 

 
1 

 
Lodan B. Fast 5 26.71 32.96 37.70 30.79 28.26 27.25 183.67 

 
2 

 
Big Tim 28 74.01 54.36 64.04 81.47 73.08 58.70 405.66 

 
Category: 

 
49'r 

 
1 

 
Kid Bucklin 20 35.99 71.50 38.21 39.27 38.22 34.59 257.78 

 
2 

 
Hashknife Jake 21 68.20 41.81 37.75 33.64 42.34 53.19 276.93 

 
3 

 
Kid Pat 31 82.21 82.02 67.78 77.63 94.43 112.51 516.58 

 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

 
1 

 
JR Hammer 16 37.95 36.25 37.41 35.91 50.49 37.80 235.81 

 
2 

 
Kid Canyon 19 40.82 46.14 42.89 47.01 40.72 32.82 250.40 

  Category: 
 
Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Knight Creek Ranger 2 28.03 21.94 17.85 23.79 23.64 32.90 148.15 

 
2 

 
High Plains Brewer 26 67.04 55.73 50.59 65.99 67.11 57.55 364.01 

 
Category: 

 
Cowgirl 

 
1 

 
Deadeye Dawnie 29 62.09 54.50 62.22 81.96 118.48 49.43 428.68 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Twisted Angel 23 46.52 45.04 55.20 52.37 58.52 45.67 303.32 

 

Clean Match 

Diamond Clint 

Havoc 

Kid Bucklin 

Onray 

Sentry 

Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard 

Trigger Happy Ted 

Congratulations… The buffalo herd took a hit today! 

 

*Subject to Change* 


